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Generalist Practice | Summary of Plan

Competency:
Instrument: Expected
Competenc Instrument Expected Level of Level of
P Y Achievement for Achievement
Instrument for
Competency
Competency 1: Instrument 1: Flelfl 6 out of 9
Demonstrate Ethical Instructor Evaluation
. o
and Pr.()fess1ona1 Instrument 2- 80%
Behavior Competency Exam 60% correct
Competency 2: Instrument 1: Field
Advance Human Rights | Instructor Evaluation 6 out of 9
and 8001'a1, Racial, : 0%
EconomIC, and Instrument 2
Environmental Justice | Competency Exam 60% correct
Competency 3: Engage | Field Instructor
Anti-Racism, Diversity, | Evaluation 6 out of 9
Equity, and 0%
Inclusion (ADEI) in Instrument 2: ?
Practice Competency Exam 60% correct
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Competency:

Instrument: Expected
Competenc Instrument Expected Level of Level of
P y Achievement for Achievement
Instrument for
Competency
Competency 4: Engage Instrument 1: Fiel'd ontoro
in Practice-informed Instructor Evaluation outo
V)
Research and Research- Instrument 2- 80%
informed Practice Competency Exam 60% correct
Instrument 1: Field
Competency 5: Engage | Instructor Evaluation 6 out of 9
i i i 80%
in Policy Practice Tnstrument 2- 0
Competency Exam 60% correct
Competency 6: Engage | Instrument 1: Field
with Individuals, Instructor Evaluation 6 out of 9
Fam111.e5, F}roups, 80%
Organizations, and Instrument 2:
Communities Competency Exam 60% correct
Competency 7: Assess Instrument 1: Fiel'd 6 out of 9
Individuals, Families, | nstructor Evaluation outo
. o
Groups, Orga%q{zatlons, Instrument 2- 80%
and Communities Competency Exam 60% correct
Competency 8: Instrument 1: Field
Intervene with Instructor Evaluation 6 out of 9
Individuals, Families, 0
.. ) 80%
Groups, Organizations, | Instrument 2:
and Communities Competency Exam 60% correct
Instrument 1: Field
Competency 9: Instructor Evaluation 6 out of 9
Evaluate Practice with 80%

Individuals, Families,

Instrument 2:
Competency Exam

60% correct
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Competency:
Instrument: Expected
Competency Instrument Exp e.c ted Level of Le;vel of
Achievement for Achievement
Instrument for
Competency
Groups, Organizations, | Instrument 2:
and Communities Competency Exam 60% correct
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Generalist Practice | Summary of Qutcomes

Assessment Data Collected on: 8/22-5/23

Competency

Competency:
Expected
Level of
Achievement
Inclusive of
All
Instruments

Aggregate
Actual
Outcomes:
All Program
Options

n=(34)

Program
Option 1

Outcomes:

Memphis
Campus

n=(4)

Program
Option 2
Outcomes:
Online

n = (30)

Competency
1:
Demonstrate
Ethical and
Professional
Behavior

80%

98.6%

100%

95%

Competency
2: Advance
Human Rights
and Social,
Racial,
Economic,
and
Environmental
Justice

80%

65.2%

83.4%

55%

Competency
3: Engage
Anti-Racism,
Diversity,
Equity, and
Inclusion
(ADEI) in
Practice

80%

88.2%

88.9%

88.4%

Competency
4: Engage in
Practice-
informed
Research and
Research-
informed
Practice

80%

86.1%

83.4%

88.4%
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Competency

Competency:
Expected
Level of
Achievement
Inclusive of
All
Instruments

Aggregate
Actual
Outcomes:
All Program
Options

n = (34)

Program
Option 1

Outcomes:

Memphis
Campus

n=(4)

Program
Option 2
Outcomes:
Online

n = (30)

Competency
5: Engage in
Policy
Practice

80%

92.3%

94.5%

91.7%

Competency
6: Engage
with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

80%

79.8%

94.5%

71.7%

Competency
7: Assess
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

80%

84.0%

94.5%

78.4%

Competency
8: Intervene
with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

80%

74.2%

83.4%

70%

Competency
9: Evaluate
Practice with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,

80%

88.7%

100%

83.3%
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Competency: | Aggregate Program
Expected Actual Option 1 Program
Level of Outcomes: Outcomes: Option 2
Competency | Achievement All Program Memphis Outcomes:
. Options Online
Inclusive of Campus
All n =) n = (30)
Instruments n=(34)
and
Communities
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