

# Commission on Accreditation (COA) Department of Social Work Accreditation (DOSWA)

Baccalaureate and Master's Social Work Program Accreditation

#### **2022 EPAS**

## Form AS B5.0.1(d) | Public Reporting of Assessment Outcomes

#### **Bachelor of Arts in Social Work**

## **Generalist Practice | Summary of Plan**

Competency	Instrument	Instrument: Expected Level of Achievement for Instrument	Expected Level of Achievement for Competency	
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	Instrument 1: Field Instructor Evaluation	6 out of 9	- 80%	
	Instrument 2: Competency Exam	60% correct	80%	
Competency 2: Advance Human Rights and Social, Racial, Economic, and Environmental Justice	Instrument 1: Field Instructor Evaluation	6 out of 9		
	Instrument 2: Competency Exam	60% correct	80%	
Competency 3: Engage Anti-Racism, Diversity, Equity, and	Field Instructor Evaluation	6 out of 9	80%	
Inclusion (ADEI) in Practice	Instrument 2: Competency Exam	60% correct		

Competency	Instrument	Instrument: Expected Level of Achievement for Instrument	Expected Level of Achievement for Competency	
Competency 4: Engage in Practice-informed	Instrument 1: Field Instructor Evaluation	6 out of 9	000/	
Research and Research-informed Practice	Instrument 2: Competency Exam	60% correct	80%	
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	, , ,		0004	
	Instrument 2: Competency Exam	60% correct	80%	
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 1: Field Instructor Evaluation	6 out of 9	80%	
	Instrument 2: Competency Exam	60% correct		
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 1: Field Instructor Evaluation	6 out of 9	000/	
	Instrument 2: Competency Exam	60% correct	80%	
Competency 8: Intervene with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 1: Field Instructor Evaluation	6 out of 9	80%	
	Instrument 2: Competency Exam	60% correct		
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families,	Instrument 1: Field Instructor Evaluation	6 out of 9	000	
	Instrument 2: Competency Exam	60% correct	80%	

			<b>Competency:</b>
Competency		<b>Instrument:</b>	Expected
	Instrument	Expected Level of	Level of
	Instrument	Achievement for	Achievement
		Instrument	for
			Competency
Groups, Organizations,	Instrument 2:		
and Communities	Competency Exam	60% correct	

## **Generalist Practice | Summary of Outcomes**

**Assessment Data Collected on: 8/22-5/23** 

Competency	Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options  n = (34)	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Memphis Campus $n = (4)$	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Online $n = (30)$
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	80%	98.6%	100%	95%
Competency 2: Advance Human Rights and Social, Racial, Economic, and Environmental Justice	80%	65.2%	83.4%	55%
Competency 3: Engage Anti-Racism, Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (ADEI) in Practice	80%	88.2%	88.9%	88.4%
Competency 4: Engage in Practice- informed Research and Research- informed Practice	80%	86.1%	83.4%	88.4%

Competency	Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Memphis Campus $n = (4)$	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Online $n = (30)$
	Instruments	n = (34)	II — (4)	
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	80%	92.3%	94.5%	91.7%
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	79.8%	94.5%	71.7%
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	84.0%	94.5%	78.4%
Competency 8: Intervene with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	74.2%	83.4%	70%
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations,	80%	88.7%	100%	83.3%

Competency	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options  n = (34)	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Memphis Campus $n = (4)$	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Online $n = (30)$
and Communities				